PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY OCTOBER 2022

Californians and Their Government—-October 2022
Full Crosstabs—Likely Voters Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,715 California adult residents with 74 percent interviewed on cell phone (1,263 interviews) and 26 percent
interviewed on landline telephones (452 interviews). Live landline and cell phone interviews were conducted in English and Spanish according to the
respondents’ preferences. The sample included 569 respondents reached by calling back respondents who had previously completed an interview in
PPIC Statewide Surveys in the last six months. Interviews took an average of 19 minutes to complete. Interviewing took place on weekdays and
weekday nights from October 14-23, 2022.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,111 California adult likely voters. The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into
consideration, is +5.1 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,111 likely voters. The sampling error for unweighted
likely voter subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as
question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-government-october-2022/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q1. 0vera|l,d(_io you approve 52% 84% 7% 48% | 87% 54% 14% 37% 53% 63% 49% 62%
oFthe way that Gavin _ disapprove 45% 13% | 92% | 49% | 11% | 41% | 83% 56% 47% 35% 50% 35%
”iesvyggrgsiz gsggr:glrgo ¢ (VOL) don't know 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 3%
California? Unweighted n 1103 501 313 251 401 298 393 21 118 257 191 229
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deé?sot(r:igtic Reg)igg'liicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q1. Overall,dQO you approve 56% 34% 58% 43% 60% 43% 50% 68% | 48% 54% 53% 48%
of the way that Gavin _disapprove 40% 64% 40% 54% | 37% | 51% | 47% | 30% | 51% | 42% | 43% 50%
E&V:ggfgslz gegg:i‘;lrgo ¢ (VOL) don't know 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3%
California? Unweighted n 851 229 169 565 536 165 714 193 157 942 901 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : P
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only cofleg Graduate
education
Q1. Overall,d(?o you approve 42% 51% 58% 58% 51% 52% 51% 60% 47% 59%
ofthe way that Gavin _ disapprove 53% 47% 38% 38% 46% 46% | 46% 34% 49% | 37%
”;V:ggrgs'z gsgg:mgof (VOL) don't know 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4%
California? Unweighted n 142 283 674 208 252 505 986 117 817 264
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022
Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q2. Overall, do you approve 43% 68% 5% 43% 74% 42% 12% 33% 41% 48% 40% 52%
a?ﬁIOVG OTt?]istatl"]Prove disapprove 50% 23% 91% 50% 17% 48% 85% 62% 50% 44% 53% 39%
of the way that the
Ca"fomigLegismure (VOL) don't know 7% 10% 4% 7% 9% 9% 3% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 1105 501 314 253 398 302 393 212 120 256 191 229
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?sottr:ir(?ttic Redpigtt:lit:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q2. Overall, do you approve 46% 30% 50% 37% 48% 34% 43% 55% 38% 45% 45% 38%
a?ﬂ:’°vea°ftﬂi:tat?1pf°ve disapprove 46% 65% 44% 59% 42% 57% 50% 41% 54% 48% 47% 56%
of the w e
Ca"fomigLegismmre (VOL) don't know 8% 5% 6% 4% 10% 10% 7% 4% 9% 7% 8% 6%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 850 232 169 568 535 164 718 192 157 944 902 202

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q2. Overall, do you approve 35% 40% 49% 49% 43% 42% 42% 49% 39% 51%
a?move OTtﬂiStatlr)]Prove disapprove 55% 54% 43% 43% 52% 52% 50% 46% 54% 43%
of the way that the
ca|ifomig|_egi5|ature (VOL) don't know 10% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 140 281 680 208 249 510 989 116 821 263

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q3. Do you think right direction 43% 71% | 5% | 35% | 78% | 41% | 9% 32% 48% 48% 41% 51%
things “1 Cal_lforplat ﬁre wrong direction 54% 26% | 93% | 61% | 19% | 55% | 89% 67% 49% 49% 56% 45%

enera oing In e
nght dirgc%io_n%, the.  (VOL) don't know 3% 3% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1098 496 | 314 | 252 | 394 | 300 | 393 211 118 257 190 225
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deéri;ottr:i?ttic Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q3. Do you think right direction 45% 32% 52% 34% | 51% 30% 46% | 51% | 39% | 44% 45% 37%
things :In Cal_iforpiat ﬁre wrong direction 51% 67% 44% 64% | 45% 68% 51% | 47% | 58% | 53% 51% 62%

enera oing In e
nght dir;'c%ioln%, the.  (VOL) don't know 3% 1% 4% 2% | 3% 2% 3% | 2% | 3% | 3% 3% 2%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 843 232 169 562 534 164 712 190 156 | 938 896 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
only egzﬂggzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent

Q3. Do you think right direction 34% 40% 51% 44% 41% 45% | 43% 44% 40% 46%
things in California are wrong direction 65% 57% 46% 53% 57% 53% 54% 55% 57% 50%
generally goinginthe  \/o1) don't k 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 29% 3% 1% 39% 39%
right direction or the ( ) don’t know 0 ° o 0 ° o ° o 0 o
wrong direction? Unweighted n 140 280 674 206 247 507 984 114 815 262

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q4. Thinking about better off 13% 19% 8% 10% 20% 12% 7% 9% 21% 11% 16% 15%
your own personal
finances. Would you worse off 43% 25% 66% 40% 22% 40% 66% 51% 39% 43% 46% 34%
?:%.wa;r‘éof:]n?\?]g.gﬁ;r same 44% 55% | 26% | 50% | 58% | 48% | 27% 39% 40% 46% 38% 51%
better off, worse off, or (vOL) don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
just about the same as
a year ago? nweighted n
y g u ighted 1106 501 313 254 400 303 391 212 121 257 192 227
Congressional district ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deél?sc;(;il;:attic Reéoi:g‘liicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q4. Thinking about better off 11% 23% 18% 11% 15% 6% 14% 18% 18% 11% 12% 18%
your own personal
finances. Would you  worse off 41% 46% 36% 42% 43% 50% 41% 38% 38% 44% 42% 45%
?:%.:ga;r‘éof:‘ngﬂgugﬁ;" same 47% 32% 45% 4% | 42% | 45% | 44% | 44% | 44% | 45% 47% 38%
better off, worse off, or (vOL) don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
just about the same as .
a year ago? Unweighted n 851 232 170 568 536 165 715 194 157 946 902 203
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q4. Thinking about better off 8% 11% 17% 15% 12% 16% 13% 12% 13% 14%
your own personal
finances. Would you  worse off 53% 45% 35% 41% 47% 39% 41% 51% 43% 43%
?:%.:ga;r‘éof:‘ngﬂgugﬁ;" same 39% 44% 47% 44% 41% 46% | 45% 37% 44% 42%
better off, worse off, or (vOL) don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
just about the same as .
a year ago? Unweighted n 142 282 678 208 250 510 989 117 824 261

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
2

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 202

Page 5



Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q7. If the November gg‘;{j‘bﬁ’iacgf’ a 36% 6% | 86% | 37% | 5% | 25% | 77% 42% 43% 28% 40% 28%
8th election for Gavin N
governor were being  S3V0 TEsom. @ 55% 9% | 7% | 47% | 93% | 57% | 16% 41% 49% 67% 48% 66%
held today, would you -eémocral
vote for [ROTATE] [1] (VOL) neither/would 4% 1% 3% 7% 1% 8% 2% 8% 3% 1% 5% 2%
Brian Dahle, a not vote for governor
Republican, [OR] [2] ) gon't know 5% 2% | 4% | 8% | 2% | 10% | 5% 9% 4% 4% 7% 4%
Gavin Newsom, a
?
Democrat? Unweighted n 1108 504 | 314 | 254 | 401 | 304 | 392 212 122 257 192 228
Congressional district ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deél?sc;(;il;:attic Regil;:)giigtan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q7. If the November  Roaublaar 31% 55% 30% 44% | 28% | 36% | 39% | 23% | 34% | 36% | 37% 33%
8th election for .
governor were being ga"'“ Ne;”5°"‘: a 60% 37% 60% 45% 65% 50% 53% | 71% | 54% | 56% 57% 50%
held today, would you -eémocral
vote for [ROTATE] [1] (VOL) neither/would 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 2% 7%
Brian Dakhle, a not vote for governor
RN JORIIZ (voL) don't know 6% 4% 4% % | 4% | 10% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 6% 3% 1%
Democrat? Unweighted n 852 233 170 570 536 166 718 | 192 | 158 | 946 905 202

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q7. If the November  Roublaar 49% 34% 31% 31% 40% 36% | 37% 25% 4% | 26%
8th election for .
governor were being ga"'“ Ne;”5°m: a 46% 56% 60% 64% 56% 52% 54% 65% 48% 68%
held today, would you Pemocra
vote for [ROTATE] [1] (VOL) neither/would
Brian D_ahle, a not vote for governor 2% 6% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 3% 4%
RN JORIIZ (voL) don't know 3% 4% 8% 1% 4% 9% | 5% 9% 8% 1%
Democrat? Unweighted n 143 283 678 208 252 510 993 115 823 263
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q8. How closely are  Very closely 25% 25% | 30% | 18% | 24% | 16% | 35% 24% 26% 27% 26% 22%
ygu fgllow;pél ?ves fairly closely 35% 34% | 31% | 38% | 32% | 41% | 32% 37% 33% 31% 36% 35%
nai r
the 2022 governor's  Not too closely 25% 20% | 23% | 23% | 23% | 31% | 21% 16% 27% 25% 29% 28%
galfr?tigr;;/frynglftsoe;y, not at all closely 15% 1% | 16% | 21% | 20% | 13% | 12% 24% 13% 17% 9% 14%
Slosely ot ot atall . (VOL) don't know 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
y,
closely? Unweighted n 1109 503 | 314 | 254 | 401 | 303 | 393 212 121 258 192 229
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
De(;?s(;fi?tﬁc Reéoi:gliié:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q8. How closely are  Very closely 22% 39% 22% 29% | 22% 24% 29% | 19% | 21% | 27% 24% 28%
ygu f?llowci;)é; ?ves fairly closely 35% 36% 37% 35% | 35% 43% 33% | 30% | 46% | 30% 35% 35%
the 2022 governor's.  not too closely 28% 15% 25% 22% | 27% | 26% | 25% | 24% | 16% | 29% | 24% 27%
feall?rtftizrgz;sryntgftsoe;y, not at all closely 16% 9% 15% 14% 16% 6% 13% | 26% | 17% | 14% 17% 10%
closely, or notatall . (VOL) don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% | 1% % | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 1%
closely? Unweighted n 853 233 169 570 537 165 718 194 158 947 906 202
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egﬁz:lgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q8. How closely are  Very closely 22% 27% 25% 25% 29% 23% | 26% 22% 28% 21%
you following news fairly closely 38% 36% 32% 30% 37% 34% | 35% 33% 32% 41%
about candidates for 100 closel 28% 26% 229% 32% 19% 26% | 24% 28% 26% | 23%
the 2022 governor's not too closely 0 (] ] (] (] ] (] ] o ]
g?ﬁtizrngryntgfge;y, not at all closely 11% 11% 21% 13% 14% 17% 15% 17% 14% 14%
closely, or notatall . (VOL) don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
closely? Unweighted n 141 283 681 207 252 510 992 117 824 263

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q9. In general, would  gatisfied 62% 79% | 44% | 61% | 79% | 61% | 46% 56% 61% 65% 63% 66%
you say you are
satisfied or not ;s
Satisfied with your not satisfied 32% 17% | 46% | 33% | 16% | 33% | 47% 37% 36% 28% 30% 27%
choices of candidates yo1) don't know 6% 4% | 10% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 7%
O embor Bth? Unweighted n 1104 501 | 313 | 254 | 398 | 304 | 391 211 119 258 192 228
Congressional district ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deél?sc;(;il;:attic Reéoi:g‘liicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q9. In general, would  gatisfied 64% 56% 68% 56% | 68% 52% | 64% | 71% | 59% | 64% 65% 55%
you say you are
satisfied or not cofi 0, 0, 0, o, 0, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Satisfiod with your not satisfied 31% 34% 30% 38% | 26% | 43% | 31% | 22% | 38% | 29% 30% 38%
choices of candidates (yoL) don't know 5% 10% 2% 6% | 6% 5% 4% | 7% | 3% | 7% 5% 7%
November 8th? Unweighted n 851 232 169 565 | 537 | 167 | 715 | 191 | 157 | 943 901 202

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
only egzgggg N Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q9. In general, would  gatisfied 60% 62% 63% 68% 63% 61% | 62% 65% 61% 62%
you say you are
satisfied or not cofi 0, 0, 0, o, o, o, 0, 0, o, 0,
Satisfiod with your not satisfied 31% 32% 32% 25% 31% 33% | 33% 23% 32% 33%
choices of candidates (yoL) don't know 9% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% | 5% 13% 7% 5%
November 8th? Unweighted n 143 280 677 209 250 509 | 987 17 819 | 264

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q10. If the 2022 Republican/lean
election for U.S. House Republican 39% 5% | 87% | 44% | 5% | 33% | 80% 54% 46% 28% 46% 27%
of Representatives
were being held today, Bem°°'a:"ea“ 56% 0% | 7% | 50% | 95% | 53% | 17% 45% 52% 65% 43% 68%
would you vote for emocral
ROTATE] [1] the
[Republica]n[ gandidate (VOL) don't know 5% 5% 6% 6% 0% 14% 3% 2% 2% 7% 11% 5%
[OR] [2] the _
Democratic candidate] ypyeighted n 1097 504 | 313 | 244 | 398 | 209 | 390 210 121 254 192 224
in your district?
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
De(;ri'sot?i'?tﬁc Regi:i)giig‘a\n Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q10. If the 2022 Republican/lean
election for U.S. House Republican 34% 60% 32% 48% | 31% | 40% | 42% | 27% | 41% | 38% 38% 42%
of Representatives
were being held today, Democrat/lean 60% 37% 54% 48% | 62% | 54% | 54% | 66% | 59% | 54% | 58% 50%
would you vote for emocra
ROTATE] [1] the
[Repub"ca]m[ Jandidate (VOL) don't know 6% 3% 14% 3% 7% 6% 4% 7% | 0% | 8% 4% 8%
[OR] [2] the _
Democratic candidate] ypyeighted n 843 232 167 567 | 529 166 710 | 190 | 157 | 936 895 201
in your district?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . :
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only cofleg Graduate
education
Q10. If the 2022 Republican/lean
election for U.S. House Republican 48% 39% 35% 29% 40% 41% | 41% 25% 44% | 31%
of Representatives
were being held today, Democrat/iean 48% 54% 60% 67% 55% 52% | 55% 61% 49% | 67%
would you vote for emocral
ROTATE] [1] the
[Republica]n[ gandidate (VOL) don't know 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 14% 7% 2%
[OR] [2] the _
Democratic candidate] ypyeighted n 142 278 673 205 250 506 982 115 816 260
in your district?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q11. How important is Very important 61% 78% 43% 55% 83% 57% 43% 55% 68% 73% 55% 60%
the issue of abortion  somewhat important 20% 16% | 23% | 25% | 12% | 29% | 23% 24% 16% 12% 20% 28%
rights in your vote for .
Congress this year—is Nnot too important 7% 5% 13% 8% 4% 6% 13% 7% 7% 6% 10% 5%
it very important, not at all important 10% 1% 20% 12% 1% 8% 21% 14% 9% 9% 15% 5%
somewl‘_nat important, . 0, 0, [y 0, 0, 0 0, 0, L) [} [} [y
not too important, or VOL) don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

np s
not at all important?  ypyejghted n 1105 501 | 311 | 255 | 402 | 302 | 389 210 120 257 192 229
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;?s(;fi?tﬁc Reéoi:gliié:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q11. How important is Very important 63% 55% 57% 49% | 73% | 59% | 64% | 60% | 64% | 60% 62% 59%
the issue of abortion  somewhat important 20% 19% 20% 26% | 15% 22% 18% | 27% | 21% | 20% 21% 19%
rights in your vote for .
Congress this year—is Not too important 7% 12% 13% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 9% 7% 10%
it very important, not at all important 9% 14% 10% 16% 6% 13% 11% 6% 1% | 10% 10% 12%
somewhat important,
not too important, or VOL) don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

np :
not at all important?  ypyejghted n 850 233 168 568 535 164 715 194 | 158 | 943 903 202
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egﬁz:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q11. How important is Very important 53% 67% 60% 59% 64% 60% | 62% 56% 58% 67%
th%?syeofabM?ﬁp somewhat important 25% 15% 24% 24% 18% 22% | 18% 35% 22% 17%
Congress this year—is not too important 14% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% | 8% 6% 8% 7%
it very important, not at all important 8% 12% 10% 7% 12% 10% | 11% 3% 12% 7%
somewhat important,
not too important, or on't know o o ) o o o o o o o
p : (VOL) don't k 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

not at all important?  ypyejghted n 142 282 678 207 252 509 989 116 821 263

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022

Party Ideology Region

Likely vot

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q12. How enthusiastic gﬁfumsggﬁc 18% 18% | 22% | 1% | 21% | 13% | 18% 16% 21% 16% 15% 17%
ould you say you are
about voting for .~ very enthusiastic 33% 36% | 32% | 30% | 37% | 27% | 34% 34% 30% 28% 45% 26%
Congress this year—
extrgmew y ng‘f“’s"gg‘uc 29% 32% | 20% | 33% | 26% | 36% | 26% 29% 25% 31% 19% 40%
enthusiastic, ve
enthusiastic, v not too enthusiastic 14% 8% | 22% | 15% | 9% | 17% | 17% 12% 19% 15% 20% 1%
ngﬁ"s"lgg‘“c nottoo MOt atall enthusiastic 5% 4% 4% 10% | 4% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 1% 5%
enthushias.tic: pr"not at (VOL) don't know 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
all enthusiastic? Unweighted n 1106 501 | 313 | 254 | 400 | 303 | 392 210 121 258 191 229

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;ri'sot?i'?tﬁc Re&:ﬂ!ﬁan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes

Q12. How enthusiastic gﬁ{fu"s‘?;gﬁc 17% 18% 16% 15% | 19% % 23% | 12% | 10% | 20% 19% 13%
Id
about voting for - very enthusiastic 32% 40% 27% 39% | 28% | 36% | 35% | 27% | 27% | 36% | 31% 37%
Congress this year—
ext,gme.y v 2‘;{‘:13‘;”'22}'0 30% 25% 27% 26% | 32% 41% 24% | 33% | 33% | 28% 29% 28%
enthusiastic, ve|
enthusiastic, v not too enthusiastic 14% 13% 23% 14% 14% 12% 13% 16% 16% 13% 14% 16%
Zﬁmﬁ"s"lgastﬂc nottoo MOt atall enthusiastic 6% 2% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 12% | 1% | 3% 5% 6%
e“thushias.tic: ornotat (VOL) don't know 1% 0% 5% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0%
all enthusiastic? Unweighted n 851 232 169 567 | 537 166 | 714 | 194 | 158 | o944 904 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
H'gizﬁ:‘“' college ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
eaducation
Q12. How enthusiastic gﬁ;eu"‘sfa'gﬁc 13% 17% 20% 15% 17% 17% | 19% 1% 20% 13%
ould you say you are

about voting for . very enthusiastic 29% 36% 32% 38% 31% 33% | 32% 35% 35% | 29%
Congress this year—
ext,gme.y y ngﬁ"s"g‘;‘m 37% 29% 25% 33% 31% 26% | 28% 34% 25% 38%
enthusiastic, ve|
enthusiastic, v not too enthusiastic 12% 13% 16% 10% 14% 18% | 14% 16% 14% 14%
ngﬁ"s"gg‘hc nottoo MOt atall enthusiastic 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6%
enthushias.tic: pronot at (VOL) don't know 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
all enthusiastic? Unweighted n 141 282 679 208 252 506 | 989 117 820 264

Page 11



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?;;Tg;l IIErr‘rllaprl]li Los Angeles Orasligglc,San SF Bay Area
Proposition 1-
Constitutional Right to
Reproductive 20% 28% 12% 18% 29% 18% 14% 15% 21% 15% 15% 36%
Freedom, Abortion,
Contraceptives
Proposition 26- Sports
Betting at Tribal 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Casinos
Proposition 27- Allow 10% M% | 7% | 10% | 15% | 7% | 9% 15% 10% 8% 18% 6%
Online Sports Betting ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Q13. There are five Proposition 28- Arts
citizens' initiatives, ~ and Music Education 2% 1% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 1% 4% 0% 2% 4% 1%
one referendum, and  Funding in Public
one legislative Schools
constitutional Proposition 29-
amendment on the Impose New Rules on 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 9% 11% 10% 5% 5% 7%
November 8 state ; Dialysis Clinics
ballot. Which one o e
tho seven state | brbosition 3- Tax
propositions on the Electric Vehicle
November 8 ballot are Programs, Wildfire 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 2% 3% 1% 7% 2% 5%
yoqu most interested Response,and
in Prevention
Proposition 31-
Uphold Flavored 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Tobacco Ban
(VOL) none of them 11% 4% 15% 15% 7% 9% 17% 14% 5% 12% 8% 11%
(VOL) all equally 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4%
(VOL) other (specify) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1%
(VOL) don't know 33% 33% 40% 27% 29% 36% 34% 29% 40% 40% 35% 26%
Unweighted n 1102 503 311 252 400 302 389 212 121 258 190 227
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Congressional district Com(p:gtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deé?sot(r:i';ftﬁc Redpi:RIiicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Proposition 1-
Constitutional Right to
Reproductive 19% 24% 25% 19% 21% 18% 19% 26% 23% 19% 23% 13%
Freedom, Abortion,
Contraceptives
Proposition 26- Sports
Betting at Tribal 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Casinos
Proposition 27- Allow 12% 5% 8% 1% | 10% 6% 14% | 8% | 10% | 1% 10% 12%
Online Sports Betting ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Q13. There are five Proposition 28- Arts
citizens' initiatives, ~ and Music Education 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% | 2% | 4% | 2% 2% 5%
one referendum, and  Funding in Public
one legislative ’ Schools
constitutional Proposition 29-
amendment on the Impose New Rules on 8% 5% 4% 9% 6% 7% 7% 10% 5% 8% 8% 7%
November 8 state Dialysis Clinics
:)hallot.vW:wth tone of Proposition 30- Tax
e seven state Millionaires for
propositions on the Electric Vehicle
November 8 ballot are 3 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5%
ou most interested Programs, Wildfire
%/n’? Response and
' Prevention
Proposition 31-
Uphold Flavored 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Tobacco Ban
(VOL) none of them 10% 14% 9% 13% 9% 17% 9% 9% 9% 11% 13% 5%
(voL) all equally 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 6% 5% 1%
(VOL) other (specify) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(VOL) don't know 34% 30% 36% 27% 39% 35% 33% 33% 37% 32% 29% 46%
Unweighted n 846 233 170 565 535 166 713 191 158 940 900 201
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Proposition 1-
Constitutional Right to
Reproductive 21% 15% 25% 20% 15% 24% 21% 17% 20% 22%
Freedom, Abortion,
Contraceptives
Proposition 26- Sports
Betting at Tribal 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Casinos
S’n"lmsg:;’;‘rf:ég't'i‘;“g 8% 14% 9% 1% 9% 1% | 11% 6% 0% | 11%
Q13. There are five Proposition 28- Arts
citizens’ initcilatives, . gﬂgé‘f:gs'; Education 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
one referendum, an
one legislative Schools
constitutional Proposition 29-
?lmendrglenition the Impose New Rules on 5% 6% 9% 5% 13% 5% 7% 9% 7% 9%
ovember 8 state Dialysis Clinics
:)r?e":te.vvevglsctgtoene of Proposition 30- Tax
propositions on the 'I\Enllélcl;t)r'i]gl\rliiif&re
November 8 ballot are Programs, Wildfire 6% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 11% 4% 2%
%/:’)u most interested Response and
' Prevention
Proposition 31-
Uphold Flavored 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Tobacco Ban
(VOL) none of them 10% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 7% 11% 11%
(voL) all equally 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2%
(VOL) other (specify) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(VOL) don't know 34% 37% 29% 36% 32% 30% 33% 37% 32% 33%
Unweighted n 143 278 677 205 252 507 987 115 819 261

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Likely voters

Party
Dem Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology

Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Los Angeles

Region

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q14. Proposition 26 is
called Allows In-
Person Roulette, Dice
Game, Sports
Wagering on Tribal
Lands. Initiative
Constitutional
Amendment and
Statute. If the election
were held today,
would you vote yes or
no on Proposition 26?

yes

no

(VOL) don't know

Unweighted n

34%

39% 27%

36%

41%

32%

28%

35%

38%

38% 27%

31%

57%

51% 66%

55%

48%

61%

64%

58%

56%

53% 61%

57%

9%

10% 7%

9%

12%

7%

8%

7%

6%

8% 1%

12%

1102

500 314

253

398

302

391

212

121

255 192

225

Congressional district

Democratic
district

Republican
district

Competitive
CD

Competitive

Gender

Male

Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity

Whites

Other | 18-44

Age

45+ No

Children in Household

Yes

Q14. Proposition 26 is
called Allows In-
Person Roulette, Dice
Game, Sports
Wagering on Tribal
Lands. Initiative
Constitutional
Amendment and
Statute. If the election
were held today,
would you vote yes or
no on Proposition 26?7

yes

no

(VOL) don't know

Unweighted n

37%

23%

36%

37%

31% 41%

30%

40% 51%

27% 32%

37%

53%

73%

58%

58%

57% 51%

62%

50% 44%

63% 59%

54%

10%

4%

6%

5%

12%

8%

9%

9% 5%

10% 9%

9%

846

233

169

567

533

166

715

189 157

941 901

200

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q14. Proposition 26 is
called Allows In-
Person Roulette, Dice
Game, Sports
Wagering on Tribal
Lands. Initiative
Constitutional
Amendment and
Statute. If the election
were held today,
would you vote yes or
no on Proposition 26?

yes

no

(VOL) don't know

Unweighted n

32%

36%

32%

35%

31%

37%

32%

48%

31% 37%

59%

52%

62%

55%

64%

53%

61%

35%

59% 56%

8%

12%

6%

10%

5%

10%

8%

16%

10% 6%

143

281

674

208

252

505

988

114

818 263

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q15. How important to Very important 21% 21% | 23% | 14% | 14% | 23% | 28% 19% 30% 24% 22% 18%
ﬁ$uhgheoumomeof somewhat important 37% 43% | 30% | 39% | 43% | 40% | 29% 33% 35% 39% 42% 34%
Vi n
Proposition 26—is it not too important 26% 22% | 36% | 20% | 24% | 20% | 32% 38% 26% 18% 23% 24%
very important, not at all important 11% 10% [ 10% | 18% | 13% | 11% 9% 6% 6% 11% 9% 20%
somewhat important,
not too important, or  (VOL) don’t know 5% 4% 2% 9% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4%
not at all important?  ypyejghted n 1104 501 | 313 | 254 | 400 | 302 | 391 211 122 256 192 227
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;?s(;fi?tﬁc Reéoi:gliié:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q15. How important to Very important 21% 24% 21% 20% | 22% 34% 19% | 16% | 10% | 26% 23% 17%
{ﬁu is‘the outcome of somewhat important 35% 45% 34% 35% | 39% 32% 40% | 36% | 34% | 39% 35% 42%
Proposition 26—is it not too important 27% 21% 27% 28% | 24% | 15% | 29% | 29% | 33% | 23% | 25% 26%
very important, not at all important 12% 7% 10% 14% 8% 14% 8% 15% | 16% 9% 11% 12%
somewhat important,
not too important, or (VOL) don't know 5% 3% 8% 3% 7% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 2%
not at all important?  ypyejghted n 849 233 170 569 533 167 714 191 158 | 942 902 201

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
only egﬁﬂggz . Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q15. How important to Very important 24% 20% 21% 25% 27% 15% | 21% 24% 22% 22%
%/t?u istthe outcome of somewhat important 44% 39% 33% 43% 33% 37% | 38% 34% 35% 40%
Proposition 26—is it not too important 20% 22% 32% 14% 25% 35% | 26% 21% 20% | 21%
very important, not at all important 7% 14% 10% 14% 11% 9% 10% 16% 10% 14%
somewhat important,
not too important, or (VOL) don't know 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3%
not at all important?  ypyejghted n 143 281 676 207 252 506 989 115 818 264

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
s, Proposition 2718 e 26% 27% | 18% | 20% | 23% | 32% | 23% 33% 27% 27% 20% 17%
and Mobile Sports
ﬁ?g;’:_’;%,gs“_ﬁsrjggﬁve no 67% 62% | 78% | 62% | 64% | 63% | 72% 63% 67% 63% 64% 76%
Constitutional
Q%E‘i’ﬁéz‘?:';gl‘:j (VOL) don't know 8% 10% | 4% | 9% | 12% | 6% | 5% 4% 6% 9% 16% 7%
%%%}?ﬁi%::zi:u vete Unweighted n 1103 501 | 313 | 254 | 309 | 302 | 301 212 122 256 191 225

Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?sott:il;:attic Recfi"s‘miccta" Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Qft, Proposition 2718 & e 27% 18% 24% 27% | 25% | 30% | 19% | 38% | 41% | 19% | 22% 35%
and Mobile Sports
#?g;’f_’;%,gs‘ﬁsrjﬁ;ﬁve no 64% 75% 72% 70% | 63% | 59% | 73% | 56% | 50% | 74% | 71% 54%
Constitutional
g%‘&i’l:':‘v%z‘?:';gl‘g (VOL) don't know 8% 7% 4% 3% | 12% | 12% 7% | 6% | 9% | 7% 6% 1%
%%%}?ﬁ%::zi:u vete Unweighted n 848 232 170 569 | 532 166 | 715 | 190 | 158 | 941 902 200

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school c?)ﬁ?gee College | .40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
only education Graduate

6. Proposition 27 is e 27% 24% 27% 27% 26% 27% | 23% 41% 24% | 32%
and Mobile Sports
Wagering Outside no 68% 67% 66% 66% | 66% | 65% | 69% |  48% 69% | 61%
Constitutional
g%&éﬁé%?:‘;g;g (VOL) don't know 5% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 1% 7% 8%
%%%Eﬁ;ol{:z::u vete Unweighted n 143 281 675 209 252 505 | o989 114 817 264

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q17. How important to Very important 31% 31% | 33% | 23% | 29% | 29% | 35% 30% 32% 29% 29% 38%
ﬁ$uhgheoumomeof somewhat important 34% 37% | 32% | 37% | 33% | 42% | 28% 34% 36% 32% 36% 28%

Vi n
Proposition 27—is it not too important 22% 22% | 22% | 22% | 23% | 19% | 24% 25% 24% 27% 20% 21%
;grnzeiwﬁ:‘r%ﬁ]ntbrtant not at all important 9% 5% 12% | 14% 8% 7% 11% 8% 7% 6% 7% 11%
not too imporfant, or (VOL) don't know 4% 6% 1% 3% 7% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 8% 2%
not at all important?  ypyejghted n 1103 500 | 312 | 255 | 400 | 302 | 390 212 122 254 191 227
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;?s(;fi?tﬁc Reéoi:gliié:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q17. How important to Very important 32% 29% 35% 30% | 31% 39% 31% | 24% | 19% | 36% 33% 25%
ﬁ$uhgheoum°meof somewhat important 33% 37% 27% 32% | 36% 26% 38% | 34% | 26% | 38% 32% 39%
Proposition 27—is it not too important 23% 21% 22% 24% | 21% | 18% | 20% | 31% | 33% | 18% | 23% 21%
very important, not at all important 9% 8% 9% 12% 5% 12% 6% 10% | 15% 6% 9% 9%
somewhat important, . 0, 0, 0, [ 0, o, 0, [ 0, 0, 0, 0,
not too important, or (VOL) don't know 3% 5% 6% 1% 6% 4% 4% 1% 8% 2% 3% 6%
not at all important?  ypyejghted n 848 232 170 570 531 165 715 191 158 | 941 901 201

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
only egﬁﬂggz . Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q17. How important to Very important 34% 35% 26% 42% 32% 24% | 31% 29% 29% 36%
mu istthe outcome of somewhat important 32% 37% 33% 29% 34% 35% | 34% 32% 35% 30%
Proposition 27—is it not too important 23% 16% 29% 13% 19% 33% | 22% 28% 25% | 19%
;zrn{;m:tr}fnntbmnt not at all important 7% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10%
not too impor?ant’ or, (VOL) don't know 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5%
not at all important?  ypyejghted n 143 281 675 209 252 505 989 114 818 264

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q18. Would yes, interested 9% 10% 8% 13% 8% 12% 9% 6% 6% 13% 10% 10%
you 'areOKeTs%?f;ﬁ;y no, not interested 90% 90% | 92% | 87% | 92% | 88% | 91% 94% 94% 86% 90% 90%
glr:esfeg:'teg Ic?r?'.%ttt!)ng (VOL) don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
P ’ ) Unweighted n 1107 504 313 255 401 304 391 212 122 257 191 228
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deéri;ottr:i?ttic Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q18. Would yes, interested 9% 11% 8% 13% 6% 10% 8% 11% 14% 7% 9% 1%
you are personally. 1o, not interested 91% 89% 92% 87% | 94% | 90% | 92% | 88% | 86% | 92% | 91% 89%
ionr:esre::teg ionrt;eottt!?ng (VOL) don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ports, ) Unweighted n 852 232 170 570 535 167 716 193 158 945 903 203
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q18. Would yes, interested 18% 5% 9% 9% 9% 1% 8% 17% 8% 14%
you are personally. 1o, not interested 82% 94% 91% 91% 91% 89% | 92% 83% 92% | 86%
i(;‘lr:es"eg:teg i;‘rz?tt’i)ng (VOL) don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ports, ) Unweighted n 143 282 678 209 252 508 990 117 822 263

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q19. Thinking about ~ 90od thing 30% 25% 28% 35% | 25% 33% 32% 34% 40% 26% 26% 28%
the fact that bettin
moneyonsponsig bad thing 48% 48% | 60% | 41% | 46% | 45% | 54% 49% 40% 53% 41% 52%
now legal in most of .
. (VOL) neither a good
the country— if sports ¢ 0% o had thing, 1% 14% | 5% | 18% | 16% | 9% | 7% 7% 9% 10% 23% 7%
betting was made legal doesn't matter
in_CaIifo_rnia, do you
think this would be a  (vOL) don't know 11% 13% | 7% 7% 13% | 13% | 7% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13%
good thing or bad
thing for the state?  ypweighted n 1101 500 | 311 | 255 | 396 | 304 | 390 209 121 256 192 226
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
De(;?s(;fi?tﬁc Reéoi:gliié:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q19. Thinking about ~ 9ood thing 32% 21% 26% 38% | 22% | 35% | 26% | 36% | 39% | 26% 26% 39%
the fact that bettin
money on sportsl ig bad thing 46% 57% 55% 49% 47% 45% 56% 34% 31% 56% 53% 35%
now legal in most of .
. (VOL) neither a good
the country— if sports 4 0% o1 had thing, 1% 14% 10% 6% 16% 14% 7% | 16% | 20% | 7% 10% 14%
betting was made legal doesn't matter
in'CaIifqrnia, do you
think this would be a  (vOL) don't know 1% 9% 9% 7% 15% 6% 1% | 14% | 10% | 11% 11% 12%
good thing or bad
thing for the state?  ypweighted n 846 232 169 566 533 167 713 190 | 157 | 940 899 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egﬁz:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q19. Thinking about good thing 33% 29% 28% 32% 32% 31% 29% 30% 28% 35%
the fact that bettin
money on sports ig bad thing 52% 45% 49% 47% 48% 45% 49% 41% 50% 40%
now legal in most of |
— (VOL) neither a good
the country— if sports 40 0% o had thing, 12% 9% 13% 10% 10% 14% | 10% 18% 12% 11%
betting was made legal doesn't matter
in_CaIifqrnia, do you
think this would be a  (vOL) don't know 4% 16% 9% 12% 10% 10% 11% 1% 10% 14%
good thing or bad
thing for the state?  ypweighted n 142 280 675 209 250 504 985 116 816 263

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q20. Proposition 30 is
called Provides yes 41% 61% 15% 38% 61% 43% 16% 29% 32% 51% 37% 44%
Funding for Programs
to Reduce Air
Pollution and Prevent no 52% 33% 82% 46% 30% 49% 79% 61% 63% 42% 59% 46%
Wildfires by Increasing
Tax on Personal
Income Over $2 (VOL) don't know 7% 6% 3% 16% 8% 7% 5% 10% 5% 7% 3% 10%
Million. If the election
were held today,
would you vote yes or Unweighted n 1104 500 313 255 401 302 391 211 122 257 191 226
no on Proposition 30?7
Congressional district Comggtltlve Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?sot(r:igtlc Reg)igg'lilcctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q20. Proposition 30 is
called Provides yes 43% 34% 39% 36% 45% 42% 39% 46% 49% 37% 40% 41%
Funding for Programs
to Reduce Air
Pollution and Prevent no 49% 64% 55% 61% 45% 52% 56% 42% 43% 56% 53% 51%
Wildfires by Increasing
Tax on Personal
Income Over $2 (VOL) don't know 8% 2% 6% 3% 10% 6% 6% 12% 9% 6% 7% 7%
Million. If the election
were held today,
would you vote yes or Unweighted n 849 232 170 570 532 166 714 192 158 942 902 201
no on Proposition 30?7

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'g';rslﬁ,h”' College Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Q20. Proposition 30 is
called Provides yes 36% 43% 41% 52% 42% 36% 39% 52% 33% 53%
Funding for Programs
to Reduce Air
Pollution and Prevent no 59% 51% 51% 43% 53% 56% 55% 39% 58% 43%
Wildfires by Increasing
Tax on Personal
Income Over $2 (VOL) don't know 6% 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 9% 9% 4%
Million. If the election
were held today,
would you vote yes or Unweighted n 143 281 676 209 252 505 988 116 818 264
no on Proposition 30?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q21. How important to Very important 42% 40% | 47% | 36% | 34% | 42% | 51% 44% 46% 45% 42% 34%
%/I;J:\;zttgg r::utcome of somewhat important 38% 42% | 34% | 38% | 45% | 41% | 28% 28% 30% 37% 39% 51%
Proposition 30—is it Not too important 13% 12% | 12% | 15% | 13% | 10% | 15% 19% 18% 7% 14% 12%
;grnlge'wﬁ:m‘n;bnant, not at all important 4% 2% 6% 8% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2%
not too important, or  (VOL) don’t know 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 6% 1% 1%
not at all important?  ypyeighted n 1102 499 | 311 | 255 | 401 | 302 | 389 209 122 256 191 227
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
De(;?s(;fi?tﬁc Reéoi:gliié:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q21. How important to Very important 42% 45% 40% 45% | 40% 52% 42% | 37% | 28% | 49% 44% 38%
you is the outcome of somewhat important 39% 35% 37% 33% | 41% 30% 40% | 41% | 42% | 36% 36% 43%
Promosition 30_is it ot too important 12% 14% 8% 16% | 10% | 1% | 1% | 15% | 22% | 9% 13% 12%
;grn{;m:ﬁfnn;bmnt, not at all important 3% 5% 8% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
not too important, or  (VOL) don't know 4% 1% 7% 0% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
not at all important?  ypyeighted n 849 231 170 569 531 165 713 | 192 | 158 | 940 900 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
“‘g'gﬁlc;m' eﬁsﬁc'i%gi ) Sollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Q21. How important to Very important 41% 47% 39% 45% 46% 39% | 43% 40% 42% 43%
you is the outcome of somewhat important 32% 39% 39% 38% 39% 39% | 37% 39% 37% 42%
Proposition 30_is it ot too important 16% 8% 16% 13% 10% 15% | 13% 9% 13% | 12%
;zrn{;m:tr}fnn;bmnt, not at all important 5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2%
not too important, or  (VOL) don’t know 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
not at all important?  ypyeighted n 143 281 674 207 252 506 987 115 818 263
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q22.Th ¢ strongly agree 20% 15% 25% 20% 16% 18% 25% 19% 20% 24% 26% 12%
many propositions on Somewhat agree 27% 25% | 33% | 23% | 19% | 26% | 36% 27% 35% 28% 17% 26%
the state ballot—Do  somewhat disagree 27% 31% | 20% | 27% | 30% | 30% | 20% 25% 23% 27% 25% 34%
you Strongly agree, H 0, 0, 0 [} 0, 0 [} 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
somewhat agree, strongly disagree 22% 23% 19% 24% 27% 24% 14% 27% 19% 12% 28% 20%
somewhat disagree, or (voL) don't know 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 2% 4% 2% 3% 8% 4% 8%
strongly disagree? i
Unweighted n 1098 497 312 252 397 302 388 211 119 256 189 226
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
De(;?s(;fi?tﬁc Reéoi:gliié:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
strongly agree 18% 26% 12% 25% 16% 25% 19% 16% 11% 23% 21% 16%
Q22. There are too . o . o o o o o o . o .
many propositions on Somewhat agree 29% 21% 26% 25% 28% 40% 25% 22% | 24% | 28% 27% 26%
ﬂ::L ssttarfnbailllzt—&o somewhat disagree 26% 26% 30% 26% | 27% 11% 30% | 31% | 25% | 27% 27% 25%
tomewhatagree, . strongly disagree 21% 24% 25% 21% | 23% | 21% | 20% | 26% | 36% | 16% | 19% 29%
somewhat disagree, or (yoL) don't know 6% 2% 7% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3%
strongly disagree?
Unweighted n 844 231 168 566 530 163 713 191 157 938 895 202
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
only education Graduate
strongly agree 22% 22% 17% 23% 24% 18% 20% 17% 21% 17%
Q22 There are too ' - ewhat agree 34% 28% 22% 29% 26% 25% | 26% 31% 25% | 31%
many propositions on W 9 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
the state ballot—Do  somewhat disagree 19% 26% 31% 22% 23% 31% 28% 20% 29% 22%
you strongly agree, . . . o . . o . 5 . o
somewhat agree, strongly disagree 18% 21% 25% 22% 25% 23% 22% 22% 20% 27%
somewhat disagree, or (voL) don't know 8% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 9% 5% 3%
strongly disagree?
Unweighted n 142 279 673 206 249 508 983 115 817 261

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con . Los Angeles p SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
023hThe prolfousitions strongly agree 14% 17% 8% 12% 18% 14% 9% 8% 20% 14% 19% 12%
refloct the concers of Somewhat agree 36% 46% | 28% | 30% | 42% | 37% | 29% 35% 39% 37% 35% 33%
ave_rézget Calgornla somewhat disagree 25% 21% 25% 35% 21% 29% 26% 30% 14% 24% 25% 28%
residents—Do you
strongly agree,y strongly disagree 21% 12% | 34% | 18% | 14% | 17% | 31% 25% 24% 18% 18% 22%
:gmgxn:g g?sf:;ee or (VOL) don't know 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 6%
strongly disagree? ' Unweighted n 1101 502 310 252 400 301 389 211 121 257 189 227
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;?sot?i';atﬁc Recﬂls‘ttz,lit:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q23. The propositions strongly agree 13% 15% 14% 13% 14% 18% 13% 10% 13% 14% 13% 16%
on the state ballot ot somewhat agree 38% 3% 34% 28% | 43% | 40% | 35% | 35% | 35% | 36% | 36% 37%
avq?get Calgornia somewhat disagree 27% 19% 32% 26% 25% 24% 24% | 33% | 32% | 23% 25% 27%
residents—bDo you
strongly agree,y strongly disagree 17% 33% 17% 29% 14% 15% 24% 17% 19% 22% 22% 18%
:gmgxngz gigsr:ge}ee or (VOL) don't know 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2%
strongly disagree? ' Unweighted n 848 231 169 568 531 163 715 191 158 939 899 201

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : P
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only cofleg Graduate
education

Q23. The propositions strongly agree 16% 15% 11% 21% 15% 11% 14% 10% 13% 16%
on the state ballot o o P’ o o B’ o ’ o o
reflect the concerns of Somewhat agree 37% 36% 35% 36% 42% 35% 36% 38% 33% 44%
average California somewhat disagree 25% 26% 25% 22% 17% 28% 24% 37% 29% 17%
residents—Do you i
strongly agree, strongly disagree 21% 17% 24% 14% 24% 23% | 22% 10% 21% 19%
:gmgwﬂg: g?sf:g;ee or (VOL) don't know 1% 6% 4% 7% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%
strongly disagree? ' Unweighted n 141 282 675 206 251 507 987 114 817 262

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
grng‘g’:slgi ml;vff;'v‘;f favor 43% 53% | 31% | 41% | 49% | 47% | 35% 40% 29% 48% 43% 50%
:ngtnﬁf‘;‘;‘i r";ﬁrease oppose 46% 34% | 62% | 52% | 37% | 42% | 60% 57% 61% 42% 43% 38%
e itativa € (VOL) don't know 10% 14% | 7% | 7% | 14% | 11% | 5% 3% 10% 10% 15% 13%
refetendum, or fecall  nweighted n 1098 407 | 312 | 253 | 396 | 303 | 388 208 121 254 191 228
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?;fiﬁﬁc Redpilslaliicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
grng‘évgslgi {‘%L‘:vff;'xf favor 46% 32% 51% 43% | 44% 53% | 38% | 50% | 46% | 42% 46% 36%
that would increase  oppose 45% 57% 42% 51% | 42% | 38% | 52% | 41% | 45% | 47% 44% 52%
:Emﬁy:ﬁmﬁ%c?to(VOUdoNthww 9% 11% 7% 6% | 14% | 9% | 10% | 9% | 8% | 10% 10% 12%
referendum, or recall .
for the state ballot?  Unweighted n 848 230 170 565 531 164 71 191 157 | 937 894 203

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

grng‘évgslgi {‘%L‘:vff;'xf favor 43% 40% 47% 47% 41% 40% | 40% 66% 40% 48%
that would increase  oppose 49% 49% 43% 42% 48% 51% | 50% 24% 50% | 42%
:E’;}iaf‘y”:fi;?t?;md 0 (voL) don't know 8% 12% 10% 11% 11% 9% | 10% 11% 10% | 10%
referendum, or recall .
for the state ballot?  Unweighted n 141 279 674 205 251 504 984 114 816 260

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
grng‘g’:s‘ggm‘;vff:x’ favor 31% 41% | 23% | 20% | 32% | 42% | 21% 38% 31% 43% 19% 28%
that would allow
electronic signature ~ Oppose 64% 53% | 72% | 76% | 61% | 53% | 75% 60% 64% 52% 75% 66%
gathering over the
internet to qualify an  (vOL) don't know 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6%
initiative, referendum,
or recallfor the state  ynweighted n 1105 499 | 313 | 255 | 398 | 303 | 302 212 121 259 188 228
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;?sot?i';atﬁc Recﬂls‘ttz,lit:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
grng‘r’)":s‘ﬂ‘;lg‘%‘;vff:v‘v" favor 34% 25% 36% 26% | 36% | 40% | 26% | 41% | 46% | 25% 28% 41%
that would allow
electronic signature oppose 61% 72% 59% 70% 58% 58% 68% 55% 52% 69% 66% 57%
gathering over the
internet to qualify an  (VOL) don't know 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2%
initiative, referendum,
or recall for the state ) eighted n 850 232 170 569 | 534 | 165 | 716 | 192 | 157 | o944 901 203

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : P
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

grng‘g’:s‘gi!:‘%‘;vffg’v‘v” favor 39% 28% 30% 35% 28% 30% | 28% 51% 26% | 40%
that would allow
electronic signature oppose 58% 67% 64% 58% 68% 66% 66% 47% 69% 55%
gathering over the
internet to qualify an  (VOL) don't know 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5%
initiative, referendum,
or recallfor the state ) eighted n 141 283 677 208 250 509 | 989 116 821 263

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
approve (] o () () o (] () (] (] (] (] (]
Q26. Overall, do you 52% 83% 7% 47% 84% 56% 14% 37% 51% 64% 48% 57%
a?ﬁIOVG ortﬂista‘?prove disapprove 47% 15% 92% 52% 15% 42% 85% 61% 48% 34% 52% 41%
of the way that Joe
Biden is Kandling his (VOL) don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
job as president? Unweighted n 1104 501 312 | 253 | 400 | 300 | 392 211 121 258 191 226
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deéri;ottr:i?ttic Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q26. Overall, do you approve 55% 39% 57% 40% 62% 46% 50% 64% 44% 55% 53% 49%
aﬁ’l:'OVeaOftﬂLStameve disapprove 44% 61% 41% 59% 37% 52% 49% 35% 55% 44% 46% 50%
of the w; oe
Biden is r!\/andling his (VOL) don't know 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
job as president? Unweighted n 850 232 170 568 534 166 716 191 156 | 945 901 202
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q26. Overall, do you approve 48% 48% 57% 55% 55% 50% 50% 63% 49% 55%
a?move OTtﬂiStafProve disapprove 50% 50% 42% 43% 44% 50% 49% 36% 50% 42%
of the way that Joe
Biden is Kandling his (VOL) don't know 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
job as president? Unweighted n 143 281 677 208 249 508 987 117 819 263

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q27. Overall, doyou approve 48% 70% 13% 49% 75% 50% 18% 35% 48% 58% 46% 50%
approve or disapprove disapprove 31% 9% 58% 31% 6% 26% 61% 47% 33% 21% 31% 23%
of the way Alex Padilla
is handling his job as (VOL) don't know 22% 21% 29% 20% 20% 24% 22% 18% 20% 21% 23% 27%
US Senator? Unweighted n 1095 498 | 311 248 | 397 | 208 | 388 209 120 254 190 227
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deéri;ottr:i?ttic Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q27. Overall, doyou approve 49% 43% 53% 41% 53% 49% 46% 51% 49% 47% 49% 44%
approve or disapprove disapprove 30% 34% 24% 41% 22% 40% 31% 23% 33% 30% 29% 34%
of the way Alex Padilla
is handling his job as (VOL) don't know 21% 23% 24% 18% 25% 12% 23% 27% 18% 23% 22% 22%
US Senator? Unweighted n 844 229 169 560 534 163 711 190 | 154 | 937 894 200

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only corieg Graduate
education

Q27. Overall, do you approve 44% 44% 52% 52% 48% 48% 48% 46% 45% 54%
approve or disapprove disapprove 31% 30% 32% 25% 31% 33% 31% 26% 33% 27%
of the way Alex Padilla
is handling his job as (VOL) don't know 25% 26% 16% 24% 22% 19% 21% 28% 22% 19%
US Senator? Unweighted n 141 279 672 207 248 503 979 116 815 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]ne;l:i]re Los Angeles raDnig;o an | s Bay Area
Q28. Overal(li,_do you  approve 41% 60% | 9% | 45% | 61% | 47% | 14% 26% 41% 45% 40% 51%
oFthe way Dianne - disapprove 52% 31% | 84% | 51% | 32% | 43% | 81% 66% 52% 45% 54% 42%
Ezﬂzfggﬁgand"ng (VOL) don't know 7% 9% 8% 4% 7% | 10% | 5% 7% 7% 10% 6% 7%
Senator? Unweighted n 1101 499 313 252 396 301 392 210 120 257 192 227
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deé?sot(r:igtic Reg)igg'liicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q28. Overal(lj,_do you  approve 44% 26% 40% 33% | 47% 38% 36% | 55% | 27% | 46% 42% 37%
of the way Dianne - disapprove 48% 70% 46% 62% | 44% | 54% | 59% | 35% | 62% | 48% | 52% 54%
Eg'r"jgt:g's'ﬁ ga"d"“g (VOL) don't know 8% 4% 14% 5% 9% 8% 5% 10% | 11% 5% 6% 9%
Senator? Unweighted n 846 233 170 567 532 167 712 190 157 940 899 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q28. Overalé,_do you  approve 39% 41% 41% 51% 39% 37% | 40% 48% 39% 43%
of the way Dianne - disapprove 49% 52% 54% 40% 53% 60% | 54% 42% 56% | 48%
Ezlrr}ztbe:slﬁ gandling (VOL) don't know 12% 7% 5% 9% 8% 4% 7% 9% 6% 9%
Senator? Unweighted n 143 280 674 209 250 504 984 117 816 264

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
2

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 202
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q29. Overall, do you  approve 29% 45% 7% 27% 45% 34% 9% 20% 24% 33% 30% 34%
a?ﬁIOVG OTtﬂiS%PSPTOVe disapprove 68% 51% 91% 69% 50% 65% 88% 79% 1% 65% 68% 60%
of the way the U.S.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 6%
its job? Unweighted n 1105 501 313 | 253 | 400 301 392 211 121 258 191 227
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?sot‘r:i'?tﬁc Re‘ﬂzgliicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q29. Overall, do you approve 31% 24% 31% 24% 34% 33% 27% 33% 22% 32% 30% 27%
Q?m'OVeaOftﬂisapgmve disapprove 66% 73% 67% 74% 62% 66% 70% 63% 76% 64% 67% 71%
of the w; e U.S.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2%
its job? Unweighted n 850 232 170 571 532 167 715 192 158 943 902 202

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only corieg Graduate
education

Q29. Overall, doyou approve 29% 29% 29% 45% 27% 26% 27% 41% 26% 39%
a??':ove ortﬂis%pgrove disapprove 69% 67% 67% 53% 68% 72% 70% 55% 1% 58%
of the way the U.S.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
its job? Unweighted n 143 281 677 208 252 507 987 118 820 263

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot

fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
tQh:_ao. Do you tlrjlir_ltk g right direction 25% 4% | 4% | 24% | 39% | 27% | 10% 23% 36% 23% 24% 23%
States are generally  Wrong direction 71% 53% | 94% | 72% | 54% | 69% | 89% 74% 58% 74% 76% 67%
gﬁg‘c%ig'ntgs tr'il%hvtrong (VOL) don't know 4% 6% 1% 4% 7% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 10%
direction? Unweighted n 1102 499 | 314 | 252 | 396 | 301 393 210 121 258 189 227

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?sot(r:igtic Reg)igg'liicctan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
tc;::_ao. Do you tSir_\tk g right direction 26% 23% 32% 23% | 27% 21% 25% | 32% | 19% | 28% 26% 24%
States are generally  Wrong direction 69% 76% 64% 75% | 67% | 77% | 70% | 65% | 80% | 67% | 70% 73%
gﬁggig‘ntgf tfrilghvf”ong (VOL) don't know 5% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3%
direction? Unweighted n 848 231 170 567 533 165 715 190 155 | 943 900 202

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

tc[:]go. Do you tSir]tk 4 right direction 24% 26% 25% 34% 24% 25% | 25% 27% 24% 29%
States are generally  Wrong direction 72% 70% 70% 62% 71% 2% | 71% 71% 71% | 68%
g;:ie"cgig'ntgf trli%hvf’ rong (VOL) don't know 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3%
direction? Unweighted n 143 282 674 209 248 508 986 116 820 261

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
excellent 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 3% 6% 0% 1% 1%
‘?31- Y\t’,OUtlﬁ yotut " good 23% 32% 8% 25% 37% 23% 8% 13% 29% 18% 24% 33%
ri
the nation's sconomy Not o good 40% 48% | 27% | 38% | 42% | 49% | 30% 38% 34% 42% 35% 44%
g;(eci?lgﬁtys gid not so P2°" 36% 17% 64% 36% 18% 28% 61% 46% 31% 38% 40% 21%
good, or ’p?,o,? ’ (VOL) don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1109 503 314 255 400 304 393 212 121 259 191 229
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
De(;?s(;fi?tﬁc Reéoi:gliié:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
excellent 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
331- Y\ll)outli? yotut " good 25% 16% 22% 21% 24% 17% 23% 29% 16% 25% 24% 19%
escribe the state o
the nalﬁon's economy not so good 40% 34% 49% 35% 43% 36% 41% 43% 41% 39% 41% 37%
these days as poor 33% 47% 28% 41% 31% 46% 35% 26% 41% 33% 33% 44%
excellent, good, not so § . . . . . . . . . . . .
gcod’ or poor? (VOL) don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 853 233 170 569 538 167 717 193 157 948 905 203
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egﬁz:lgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
excellent 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1%
331- Y\tl’outlﬁ yotut . good 12% 25% 26% 26% 21% 22% 23% 19% 23% 22%
SO e e S8 € O hot so good 40% 38% 41% 35% 42% 42% | 40% 38% 38% | 43%
the nation's economy
these days as poor 45% 36% 30% 40% 36% 32% 35% 38% 37% 35%
excellent, good, not so
ood, or poor? on now ¢ (] (] o (] (] (] ] ¢ (]
good, or p (VOL) don't k 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 143 283 679 209 251 510 991 118 824 264

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q32. How satisfied are Very satisfied 8% 12% | 5% 4% | 1% | 7% 6% 6% 18% 5% 4% 7%
gou with the way King Somewhat satisfied 32% 38% | 16% | 41% | 38% | 37% | 21% 26% 29% 32% 28% 43%
m I IS wWorkKin

e o otsteas’ not too satisfied 30% 28% | 34% | 33% | 33% | 30% | 27% 34% 26% 33% 27% 28%
Are you very satisfied, not at all satisfied 30% 21% | 44% | 22% | 18% | 24% | 45% 33% 26% 29% 41% 21%
somewhat .saPISfled’ 0 o, o, 0, o, o, 0, o, o, o, o, 0, o,
not too satisfied, or  (VOL) don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
not at all satisfied?  ypyeighted n 1105 501 | 312 | 254 | 398 | 304 | 391 210 122 258 192 226

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican L . .

district district Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q32. How satisfied are very satisfied 7% 9% 4% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 2% 10% 9% 5%
5ou with the way i somewhat satisfied 35% 23% 37% 30% | 33% 36% 28% | 41% | 27% | 34% 33% 30%
It i & Statea?’ not too satisfied 30% 28% 34% 28% | 31% | 26% | 30% | 29% | 31% | 29% | 29% 31%
Are you very satisfied, not at all satisfied 28% 38% 25% 32% | 27% 30% 32% | 24% | 40% | 25% 28% 33%
somewhat .sa.tISfled’ 0 o, o, o, o, o, 0, o, o, 0, o, o, o,
not too satisfied, or (VOL) don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
not at all satisfied?  ynweighted n 850 232 170 568 | 535 167 | 714 | 192 | 156 | 945 902 202

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egﬁz:lgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q32. How satisfied are very satisfied 7% 10% 6% 11% 9% 5% 7% 12% 9% 6%
gou with the way i somewhat satisfied 35% 25% 37% 31% 32% 31% | 31% 39% 33% 30%
e oy S otateas’ not too satisfied 31% 32% 27% 38% 27% 31% | 30% 30% 20% | 31%
Are you very satisfied, not at all satisfied 26% 32% 28% 20% 32% 32% | 31% 18% 29% 31%
somewhat _sa.tlsfled, ' o o o . . o o . o o
not too satisfied, or (VOL) don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
not at all satisfied?  ypyeighted n 142 283 676 207 251 508 988 117 821 262

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
egj-f:;e[srgtgfg]s[’1‘;° optimistic 39% 42% | 35% | 38% | 34% | 50% | 36% 32% 44% 33% 41% 40%
(optimistic) [or] [2] L.
(pessimistic) that pessimistic 58% 56% | 63% | 58% | 64% | 47% | 63% 64% 55% 66% 56% 57%
Americans of differer]t
political views can still (vOL) don't know 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 3%
come together and
m‘f’fg"r:r‘l‘é;'s‘f;" Unweighted n 1103 500 | 311 | 254 | 401 300 | 390 210 118 257 192 229
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;?sot?i';atﬁc Recﬂls‘ttz,lit:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
?gj-f:;e[fgtg%sh‘;° optimistic 38% 47% 43% 38% | 40% | 46% | 37% | 35% | 38% | 40% 37% 43%
(optimistic) [or] [2] L
(pessimistic) that pessimistic 60% 52% 55% 59% 57% 49% 60% 64% 60% 58% 60% 54%
Am_e_rican_s of differer]t
political views can still (vOL) don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
come together and
gigfg‘rg,;';;gs" Unweighted n 849 231 166 566 | 535 164 717 | 191 | 157 | 943 902 201

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egzﬂggg N Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent

?g’j-flgle[igtgi’ésh‘;° optimistic 46% 44% 31% 51% 38% 34% | 40% 34% 36% 45%
(optimistic) [or] [2] L
(pessimistic) that pessimistic 51% 53% 67% 45% 60% 65% 57% 65% 60% 53%
Americans of different
polltlctal VI?;VS car;I still (VvOL) don't know 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
come toge 'el' an
work out their Unweighted n 141 282 677 205 251 510 | 987 116 822 261

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q34. What is your better 14% 13% | 16% | 16% | 14% | 15% | 12% 9% 16% 8% 15% 19%
opinion with regard to
race relations inthe /¢ 38% 40% | 45% | 33% | 37% | 31% | 44% 35% 41% 49% 41% 33%
United States today?
:‘:gt['g’oyT"A’TsEﬁ xm?;] about the same 48% 46% | 39% | 51% | 48% | 54% | 42% 55% 43% 42% 43% 48%
111 (better), [2] (Worse): (o1 ) don't know 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
ey Were ayear | nweighted n 1102 503 | 310 | 253 | 400 | 301 | 389 209 121 257 191 228
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;?sot?i';atﬁc Recﬂls‘ttz,lit:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q34. What is your better 14% 12% 13% 16% | 1% | 15% | 15% | 10% | 15% | 13% 12% 18%
opinion with regard to
race relations inthe /¢ 38% 36% 47% 36% | 39% | 41% | 29% | 53% | 42% | 36% 38% 38%
United States today?
gg‘;g’o\’;’XTﬁ’ X‘,;’E?;l about the same 47% 50% 40% 46% | 49% | 43% | 55% | 36% | 41% | 50% 49% 44%
[11 (better). [2] (Worse): (yoL) don't know 1% 2% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 0%
ey were aYear | yeignted n 849 231 168 566 | 534 | 165 | 713 | 192 | 157 | 941 900 201

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q34. What is your better 14% 13% 14% 18% 1% 13% | 13% 16% 14% 15%
opinion with regard to
race relations in the o o, 0 o, o, o, o 0 o o
United States today?  WOrse 50% 36% 33% 39% 41% 38% | 35% 54% 40% 33%
:‘:g‘EEOVT"XTSEﬁ’ ﬂ‘g{g’;l about the same 35% 50% 52% 44% 46% 49% | 51% 30% 46% | 51%
[11 (better). [2] (Worse): (yoL) don't know 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% | 1% 0% 1% | 1%
ey Were ayear | nweighted n 141 281 676 208 249 508 | 985 17 818 | 263

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - October 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
people seeing racial
discrimination where it| 36% 16% 67% 38% 10% 31% 67% 43% 48% 28% 40% 28%
Q35. When it comes to really does not exist
rac_i:-il discrimination, l?:tgglledins(::trisrgierigﬂon
mr:%ri\gzglyg:uotg:gnrz Iff)r where it really does 57% 80% 28% 53% 87% 59% 25% 42% 49% 69% 55% 66%
the country today? exist
(VOL) don't know 7% 4% 5% 8% 3% 10% 8% 15% 3% 4% 5% 7%
Unweighted n 1094 501 307 251 397 298 387 209 121 254 187 228
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
De(;?s(;fi?tﬁc Reéoi:gliié:tan Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
people seeing racial
discrimination where it| 32% 51% 28% 45% 28% 41% 37% 25% 34% 36% 35% 39%
Q35. When it comes to really does not exist
rac'iz;ll discrimination, ?:gglliﬁnsoctrisnﬁﬂggon
mglg?g%:!g?og}:anrﬁ Ifzr where it really does 60% 46% 65% 47% 66% 51% 55% 72% 60% 56% 58% 56%
the country today? exist
(VOL) don't know 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 3% 6% 8% 8% 5%
Unweighted n 843 229 168 560 532 164 704 194 158 932 893 200
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
only education Graduate
people seeing racial
discrimination where it| 48% 36% 29% 31% 40% 36% 36% 35% 39% 32%
Q35. When it comes to really does not exist
rac_iél discrimination, ?:gglliiins?risrgﬁiggon
mt:%ri\gcé%yg?og}gn# Ifzr where it really does 44% 59% 62% 60% 58% 59% 56% 62% 53% 64%
the country today? exist
(VOL) don't know 8% 5% 9% 9% 2% 6% 8% 3% 9% 4%
Unweighted n 140 281 669 206 247 505 978 116 813 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 14-23, 2022
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